Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1417D Version: 1

Type: Purchasing Delegated Item Status: Passed

File created: 11/18/2021 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 6/30/2022 Final action: 8/16/2022

Title: First Amendment to acknowledge the assignment of Bridge Tending Services from ISS Facility
Services, Inc. to JanCo FS 2, LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Assignment Form
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
Subject:

First Amendment to acknowledge the assignment of Bridge Tending Services from ISS Facility
Services, Inc. to JanCo FS 2, LLC

Recommended Action:
Approval by the County Administrator of the First Amendment to acknowledge the assignment of
Bridge Tending Services from ISS Facility Services, Inc. to JanCo FS 2, LLC

e This contract provides bridge tending services for the Dunedin Causeway and Park Boulevard
Bridges.

e The acknowledgment of this assignment is necessary to provide an accurate audit trail for
future invoices and to avoid payment delays.

e The assignment of ISS Facility Services portfolio was finalized during the fourth quarter of
2021. The same staff (tenders and supervisors) will continue to service the agreement.

e The Board of County Commissioners awarded this contract on July 23, 2019 in the amount of
$1,604,247.60 for an estimated average annual expenditure of $320,849.52.

Contract No. 189-0265-B(AJM) in the total amount of $1,604,247.60 through August 31, 2024. There
is no fiscal impact with this amendment.

Strategic Plan:

Ensure Public Health, Safety, and Welfare

2.1 Provide planning, coordination, prevention, and protective services to ensure a safe and secure
community

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4.5 Provide safe and effective transportation systems to support the efficient flow of motorists,
commerce, and regional connectivity

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 21-1417D, Version: 1

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The purpose of this amendment is to acknowledge the assignment of ISS Facility Services, Inc.

portfolio to JanCo FS 2, LLC which includes Pinellas County’s bridge tending services and is
necessary to provide an accurate audit trail for future invoices and to avoid payment delays.

This contract provides 24-hour bridge tending services for the Dunedin Causeway Bridge and the
Park Boulevard Bridge.

Background/Explanation:
The Board of County Commissioners awarded this contract on July 23, 2019 in the amount of
$1,604,247.60.

Fiscal Impact:
There is no fiscal impact associated with this acknowledgment.

Current 60-month expenditure not to exceed: $1,604,247.60
Estimated average annual expenditure: $320,849.52
Funding is derived from the Public Works Department operating budget.
Delegated Authority:

Authority for the County Administrator to acknowledge this acquisition as requested by Public Works
is granted under Code Section 2-62(a)(2).

Staff Member Responsible:

Kelli Hammer Levy, Director, Public Works

Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing & Risk, Administrative Services
Joe Lauro, Director, Administrative Services

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
First Amendment

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

